07-07-2004 RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce **PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 05453.0013 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 To t 102784917 ark Office: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Plea: neu ongmai documents 2. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: YKK Corporation Name: Tohoku Techno Arch Co., Ltd. JUL 0 1 2004 Teikoku Piston Ring Co., Ltd. Yamaha Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 468 Aza Aoba, Aramaki, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi \boxtimes City: Miyagi, Japan Assignment Merger Security Change of Name State: Zip Code: Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** June 7, 2004 ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: B. A. Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number: 5,593,515 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. F. Leslie Bessenger, III Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name: \boxtimes Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) П Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20005-3315 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

07/05/2004 6TDN11 0000006 5593515

01 FC:8021

40.00 U

F. Leslie Bessenger, III Reg. No. 39,108

Oignature

June 30, 2004

Date

PATENT REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0602

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

Attorney Docket No.: 05453.0013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YKK Corporation, ("Assignor"), a Japanese corporation whose post office address is No. 1, Kanda Izumi-Cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan; Teikoku Piston Ring Co., Ltd. ("Assignor") a Japanese corporation whose post office address is 1-9-9, Yaesu, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and Yamaha Corporation ("Assignor") a Japanese corporation whose post office address is 10-1, Nakazawa-Cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan, own by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 7424, Frame 0599 on March 27, 1995, an undivided interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,593,515 ("this Patent") entitled:

HIGH STRENGTH ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY

which issued on January 14, 1997; and

WHEREAS Tohoku Techno Arch Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), a Japanese corporation whose post office address is 468 Aza Aoba, Aramaki, Aoba-ku, Sendaishi, Miyagi, Japan, is desirous of securing Assignors' undivided interest in and to this Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, their undivided interest in and to this Patent including any reissues and extensions thereof in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby represent that they have full rights to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree, without further consideration, to communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting this Patent and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all continuations and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0603

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

(U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No.: 05453.0013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment this 7th
day of, 2004.
ASSIGNORS:
YKK CORPORATION
By: Loshitalea Jagar
Name: / Yoshitaka NAGA
Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property
Department, Group Management Center
Attest:
mamoru Usuda
Mamoru USUDA
TEIKOKU PISTON RING CO., LTD.
Λ ρ
By: Isas fraide
Name: Isao Hiraide
Title: President
Attest:
Joshiaki Jakeuchi
Toshiaki TAKEUCHI
YAMAHA CORPORATION
- V la V -
Name: Kosuke Kamo
Title: General Manager, Legal & Intellectual
Property Division
Attest:
The Co
Takako ITO

RECORDED: 07/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015521 FRAME: 0604